HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARKS 34IA: N 553,271.9128, E 1,325,838.7488, **BOUNDARY COORDINATES** COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83, MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROLS STATIONS NO. EASEMENT(S), UPON COMPLETION OF DEVELOPERS OBLIGATION UNDER THE FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN FXHIRIT THE REMOVAL OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN 37. A DEED OF PRESERVATION EASEMENT GOVERNING THE 4IB: N 554,973.5233,E 1,327,078.7699, ELEV. 442.801 TREES ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS APPROVAL. PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL BE UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE SPECIMEN TREES MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNITY OWNED PRESERVATION PARCELS IS TO BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE CLARKSVILLE POINT # NORTHING POINT # **EASTING** INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED 341A AND NO. 341B.

THIS PLAT IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER, 2018, BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC.

ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS (±).

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE BASED ON MARYLAND STATE BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE COUNTY, AND THE RELEASE OF THE DEVELOPER'S SURETY POSTED WITH SAID AGREEMENT, THE COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE DEEDS OF EASEMENTS AND RECORD THE DEEDS OF EASEMENT IN THE LAND CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1, PLAT. DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT IS TO BE RECORDED WITHIN THE 554159.1374 1325248.199 554317.2776 | 1324753.4430 THAT ARE PROPOSED TO REMAIN INCLUDE DETAILS OF THE TREE PROTECTION MEASURES ON THE FINAL 554268 2421 | 1325107 2782 18 554331.6454 | 1324761.1454 SUBDIVISION PLANS.

B. THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES #3, #4, #24, #31, #34, #35, #40, #41, #57, #74, #77, #80, AND #83 WILL REQUIRE THE PLANTING OF 26 NATIVE SHADE TREES ONSITE. THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT AND SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS AS PART OF THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR PHASE 2. THE TREES WILL BE BONDED ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING.

33. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP-20-016) TO THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS FOR CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, WAS APPROVED ON SEPTEMBER 15, 2020, AND PURSUANT TO SECTION 16.104, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED A REQUEST FOR ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR CLARKSVILLE CROSSING 554216.6258 554442.7231 1324761.9762 1324276.239 19 HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., WERE FILED ON 10/01/2021, DEPARTMENT ID D22239404. PLANE ZONE, U.S. SURVEY FOOT 554229.3810 | 1324253.5834 20 554568.3618 | 1324889.5048 PRIOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING FILES SP-07-013, ECP-13-077, WP-13-075, WP-14-006, F-14-048, WP-14-053, WP-18-009, F-18-081, SP-20-001, WP-20-016, WP-24-028, USING THE CEO/DEO DESCRIBED IN SECTION 106.0 OZONING REGULATIONS, THE DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS FOR 18. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ENVIRONMENTAL SITE 554310.1276 1324116.6821 554629.0023 | 1324924.691 21 DESIGN (ESD) HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICAL (MEP). THE DECLARATION OF CONVENANTS SHALL BE RECORDED FOR ON-LOT 22 ZUNING REGULATIONS, THE DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS FOR CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, OF THE 6 RESIDENTIAL LOTS INCLUDED ON THIS PLAT HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM CARROLL—ZIEGLER PROPERTY, LAWSON PROPERTY 554531.5946 | 1324347.5273 554719.9876 | 1324909.7298 54481 1399 | 1324395.9323 23 554765.0973 | 1324878.263 THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES LOCATED DEVICES AND ALL SHARED SWM DEVICES SHALL BE ON THIS SITE AND THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN AN HISTORIC 554410.0956 | 1324381.7370 24 554931.1988 | 1325094.3679 BROKAW PROPERTY. ALL REQUIRED RECEIVING DENSITY WAS RECORDED UNDER F-22-035. THE CREATION OF THESE LOTS IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM DENSITY OF ONE RESIDENTIAL VATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE DENOTES IRON PIPE (IPF) OR REBAR AND CAP (RCF) FOUND.

DENOTES TRAVERSE POINT.

PER SECTION 105.0.F OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, AT LEAST 10% OF THE DWELLINGS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. 554422.0477 | 1324321.9194 25 554948.6757 | 1325157.410 HO. CO. WITH MAINTENANCE EASEMENT AGREEMENT.

9. THE EXISTING STRUCTURES ON LOT 3 WERE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF PLAT NUMBERS 25135—25137. THERE ARE EXISTING STRUCTURES ON LOTS 1, 2 AND 4 TO REMAIN.

10. THIS SUBDIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION AS PROVIDED BY F-22—035 AND IS NOT TO BE REVISED BY THIS PLAN. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION WAS TO BE FULFILLED BY RETENTION OF 3.66 ACRES, ON—SITE REFORESTATION OF 5.43 ACRES, AND A PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED FOREST BANK OF 0.3 ACRES WITH MAINTENANCE FASEMENT AGREEMENT 554318.5002 | 1324301.2297 26 554702.8376 1325528.6870 UNIT FOR EVERY TWO NET ACRES (GROSS MINUS FLOODPLAIR AND STEEP SLOPES).

39. AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP-24-028, CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1) TO SECTION 16.114 (r) AND (q) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND 11 554282.2526 | 1324308.9359 554117.5932 1326412.4434 THE DWELLINGS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING ONLY.

THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION AND WETLANDS DELINEATION STUDIES FOR THIS PROJECT WERE PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, 12 554263.9202 | 1324335.1191 28 553945.6380 | 1326290.171 ZONING, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED A REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WITH RESPECT TO SECTION 554271.3385 1324471.3292 29 553989.2829 | 1326014.9349 DATED MARCH, 2018 AND APPROVED ON 12/17/2021. 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PREPARED BY BENCHMARK 16.120(C)(2) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO ALLOW LOTS 7-12 (NOW LOTS 5-10) OF THE CLARKSVILLE CROSSING SUBDIVISION TO SHARE AN ACCESS EASEMENT INSTEAD OF PROVIDING PUBLIC ROAD DEVELOPMENT REGULATION WAS APPROVED ON OCTOBER 11, 2023. THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WAS APPROVED SUBJECT TO ONE CONDITION: THE DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF FINAL PLAT ORIGINALS IS EXTENDED 100 DAYS FROM THE 14 554320.5489 | 1324684.2929 30 | 553943.5768 | 1325838.2797 ENGINEERING, INC. IN MARCH, 2018. THERE IS NO CHANGE IN LAND USE WITHIN THE DRAINAGE AREA LIMITS FROM WHAT WAS USED IN THAT 15 554290.4685 1324693.6655 31 554172.3631 1325649.3082 16 | 554296.4287 | 1324722.6888 32 | 554411,4735 | 1325451,8093 FLOODPLAIN ANALYSIS. THIS STUDY WAS APPROVED UNDER THE REVIEW OF F-18-081 AND APPROVED ON 10/2/2018. NO NEW FLOODPLAIN ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF AUGUST 26TH, 2023 (ON OF RONTAGE, CONDITIONS FOR APPROVAL OF ON-SITE REPORESIATION OF 3.43 ACRES, AND A PREVIOUSLY PURCHASED FOREST BANK OF 0.3 ACRES (PROPERTY OF FOREVER A FARM, INC., SDP-14-005).

LANDSCAPING IS PROVIDED WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN IN ACCORDANCE ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL POSTING OF SURETY FOR BECHIEF LANDSCAPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH HO. CO. PRESERVATION PARCEL D IS ENCUMBERED BY AN EASEMENT AGREEMENT WITH HOWARD COUNTY AND CLARKSVILLE CROSSING HOA AS THE EASEMENT HOLDERS. THIS AGREEMENT PROHIBITS FURTHER SUBDIVISION OF THE PARCEL, OUTLINES A PLAT OF REVISION FOR LOT 19 OF THE GREENE FIELDS SUBDIVISION PROVIDING THE SHARED ACCESS EASEMENT TO TRAFFIC STUDY WAS REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION, IT IS OWNER PARCELS 'A'& 'C' OWNER LOT PROVIDED BY MARS GROUP, INC., DATED AUGUST, 2019, AND APPROVED 21. UNDER SP-20-001 ON 12/17/2021. SALMAN CHAUDHERY CLARKSVILLE CROSSING SERVE LOTS 7-12 (NOW LOTS 5-10) MUST BE RECORDED PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THE PLAT FOR CLARKSVILLI 0 HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. AND NIDA KANWAL CROSSING, PHASE 2. 2. A USE-IN-COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS THE MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES OF ITS OWNER AND ENUMERATES THE USES PERMITTED ON THE PROPERTY. BASED ON THE DATA AND ANALYSIS PRESENTED IN THE TRAFFIC STUDY IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT CAN BE ADEQUATELY ACCOMMODATED BY THE SURROUNDING AREA ROAD SYSTEM. 6505 OLD HILLTOP CT. C/O H&H ROCK COMPANIES FOR REQUIRED LANDSCAPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,800.00 FOR 16 PERIMETER SHADE TREES. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING MUST BE POSTED AS PART OF THE REPORTED DEPORTED. HIGHLAND, MD 20777 2. A USE—IN—COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS
7-12 (NOW LOTS 5-10) MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE PLAT 41.
OF REVISION OF LOT 19 OF THE GREENE FIELDS SUBDIVISION.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED RR—DEO PER THE
10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF
THE ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. ENUMERATES THE USES PERMITTED ON THE PROPERTY.

PARCEL 'A' IS OWNED BY THE HOA WITH AN EASEMENT HELD
BY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. PARCEL 'A' IS FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION. PARCEL 'C' IS OWNED BY
THE HOA WITH AN EASEMENT HELD BY HOWARD COUNTY,
MARYLAND. PARCEL 'C' IS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION.
PARCEL 'D' IS PRIVATELY OWNED WITH AN EASEMENT HELD
BY HOWARD. 6800 DEERPATH ROAD OWNER LOT 2 SUITE 100 ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 AMAR GROVER AND PLAN NUMBER THE REPORT WAS SUBMITTED UNDER: SP-23-002 VICINITY MAP 410-579-2442 KEY INTERSECTIONS IDENTIFIED FOR THE STUDY: VINITA GROVER HIGHLAND ROAD @ MINK HOLLOW ROAD 6509 OLD HILLTOP CT. **OWNER LOT 4** SCALE: 1" = 2000' 2. THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH THE SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SIDE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION OR BUILDING/GRADING MD 216 @ MD 108 AND HIGHLAND ROAD BY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND AND THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. PARCEL 'D' IS A BUILDABLE PRESERVATION ADC MAP 31, GRID C4 HIGHLAND MD 20777 SUNG HUN KIM AND MD 108 @ GUILFORD ROAD AND CHURCH/SCHOOL ENTRANCE THE REQUIREMENTS § 3-108, THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, 1988 REPLACEMENT VOLUME (AS SUPPLEMENTED) AS FAR AS THEY RELATE TO THE MAKING OF THIS PLAT AND THE SETTING OF MARKERS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH. REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE MUN SON KIM JURISDICTION OVER THE KEY INTERSECTIONS: FIRST INTERSECTION IS ENVIRONMENT.

23. ALL WELLS ARE TO BE DRILLED PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF THE RECORD PLAT FOR SIGNATURE. IT IS THE DEVELOPERS RESPONSIBILITY TO SCHEDULE THE WELL DRILLING PRIOR TO THE FINAL PLAT SUBMISSION. IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED 'GOVERNMENT DELAY' IF THE WELL DRILLING HOLDS UP THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT'S SIGNATURE OF THE RECORD PLAT.

24. THE PRESERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THE F-18-081, LOTE 1-4 WAS DEFERBED LINTH. THE FLIDTLES HOWARD COUNTY CONTROLLED, LAST TWO INTERSECTIONS ARE STATE 6505 OLD HILLTOP COURT HIGHLAND, MD 21075 DECLARATION OF COVENANTS. CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS IS RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS AT BOOK 21006, PAGE 101 AND IS DATED KEY INTERSECTION VOLUME COUNT COLLECTED ON: JUNE 13, 2019. N74'30'20"E Donald Mor 3/13/24 DONALD A. MASON DATE LOT 16 KEY INTERSECTION COUNT WERE COLLECTED WHILE: HOWARD COUNTY OWNER PARCEL 'B' 3/2.9/ 65,42 PUBLIC SCHOOL 2019-2020 WAS IN SESSION OCTOBER 6, 2021. DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION ZONED. RR—DEO
EASEMENT IS RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS AT
BOOK 18863, PAGE 388, DATED JUNE 5, 2019.
DECLARATION OF SHARED INGRESS, EGRESS, MAINTENANCE
AND UTILITY EASEMENT IS RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS

AT ROOK 18863, PAGE 348, DATED JUNE 1, 2010. DESIGN YEAR LEVEL-OF-SERVICE AT KEY INTERSECTION CLARKSVILLE NL LLC HIGHLAND RD @ MINK HOLLOW RD: AM PEAK "A"; PM PEAK "A" C/O H&H ROCK COMPANIES REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND GREENE FIELDS MD 216 @ MD 108 & HIGHLAND RD: AM PEAK "B"; PM PEAK "C" LOTS 1-4 WAS DEFERRED UNTIL THE FURTHER SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 PER ZONING REGULATION 105.0.G(1)(h). THE PRESERVATION OBLIGATION WAS 6800 DEERPATH ROAD SURVEYOR, MARYLAND NO. 21320 MD 108 @ GUILFORD RD & ENTRANCE: AM PEAK "A"; PM PEAK "A" SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 PER ZONING REGULATION 105.0.g(1)(h). THE PRESERVATION OBLIGATION WAS PROVIDED UNDER CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1 (F-22-035) PLAN. THE TOTAL OBLIGATION FOR PRESERVATION HAS BEEN FULFILLED.

5. THIS PROPERTY IS DESIGNATED A TIER III PROPERTY PER THE SUSTAINABLE GROWTH AND AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION ACT OF 2012, MAP 34, AS APPROVED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL AS PART OF PLAN HOWARD 2030 SUITE 100 AT BOOK, 18836, PAGE 248, DATED JUNE 11, 2019. MITIGATION REQUIREMENT: NONE. PLAT# 6674 ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 2. NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. ZONED: RR-DEO N34°53'51"W GREENE FIELDS 4/8/25 PARCEL 318 410-579-2442 . THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. WATER 55.00 LOT 18 SEWER WILL BE PRIVATE ON—SITE FACILITIES AND IN ACCORDANCE THE PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN APPROVED AS PART OF ADOLF J. REHM MARK LEVY MEMBER CLARKSVILLE NL L.L.C., PARCEL 'B N09'20'18"W-PLAT# 6672 LOUISA MARIE REHM ZONED: RR-DEO 92.21 26 SP-20-001 AND AS REVISED. WATER AND SEWER ARE PRIVATE Dinia F DOEDS -(22) S43'48'44"E-N30'07'29"E ZONED: RR-DEO N 554,700 REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ONLY AND NOT ONTO THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOT 69.92 70.1 ROAD 26. HOWARD 2030.

5. A PLANNING BOARD HEARING AND APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION. A PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON JUNE 30, 2021, PB CASE #452. N78'42'02"W-20 CLARKSVILLE CROSSING 61.00 DRIVEWAY. VINITA GROVER, LOT ASSOCIATION, INC. PARCELS. 7. A PRE-SUBDIVISION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HEI ON FEBRUARY 11, 2019 AT THE 5TH DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT. 8. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR 4/8/2 THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA OF AT LEAST 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE 4/8/27 MUN SON KIM, LOT PRES. PARCEL 'A' MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA LOT 2 SUNG HUN KIM, LOT 4 TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND CLARKSVILLE PLAT# 6672 Minimum Lot Size Char S11°17'58'V ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWER IS AVAILABLE. THIS AREA SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA. CROSSIN Gross Pipestem 72.45 N00°25'43"E PHASE 2, AREA Area (SF) Area (SF) Lot Size (SF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS. -111.089. A MDE LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION, AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER 20-NT-3221/202061641, EFFECTIVE DATE
FEBRUARY 3, 2021, WAS ISSUED BY MDE. DPZ
CONSIDERS THE ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCE TO B D' 85,080 6,980 78,100 PRESERVATION PARCEL 'D' ZONED: RR-DEC S11'17'58"W(14) OREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT: S12'00'08"E RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA SHALL NOT BE 55,850 5,969 37.06 N86'52'57"E N76'59'20"E 105.59 PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL CONSIDERS THE ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCE TO BE ESSENTIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECT 16.116(c) OF DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLE PER THE N28'11'43"E LOT/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN 16.30 THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS THIS SUBDIVISION ARE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: N55'51'57"E 30. THE PRIVATE MAINTENANCE ACCESS AGREEMENT FOR WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU
FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT
THAT IS TO BE CALCULATE THE PRIVATE MAINTENANCE ACCESS AGREEMENT FOR CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, LOTS 1, 2, & 4 AND CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 2, PARCEL 'D'HIGHLAND LAN LOT 11 SHALL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT.

PER SECTION 105.0.G.2. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THE DESIGN OF THIS CLUSTER SUBDIVISION REFLECTS THE INTENDED PRINCIPAL USE OF THE PRESERVATION PARCEL, RESIDENTIAL USE, BY PROVIDING A BUFFER BETWEEN CLUSTER LOTS AND ADJACENT NON-CLUSTER LOTS HAVING THE SIZE OF 37.16 -(13)RESIDENCE): SHEET S86'26'45"W b. SURFACE - 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MINIMUM); 832.64 AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT PARCEL 80 PROPERTY GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE 2 OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF LOREITA ELIZABETH (31) -S55'00'06"E S17'18'22"E SHEET 107 1 CHANGE AND 45 FOOT TURNING RADIUS PLAT 21468 (3) d. STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING); 31.96 ZONED: RR-DEO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY -N78°23'42"E AND MARGUERITE CLARA THE PERMIT APPLICANT. 29.63 HOLMAN FOREST CONSERVATION DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR ADJACENT NON-CLUSTER LOTS, HAVING THE SIZE OF THE PARCEL LIMITED TO LESS THAN 2.0 ACRES WITHOUT ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES AND BY AVOIDING FRAGMENTATION OF PRESERVATION PARCELS. THIS 13602 F. 136 N60'37'16"W (15) KOANDAH GARDENS FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER SURFACE; MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ZONED: RR-DEO STRUCTURE CLEARANCE - MINIMUM OF 12 FEET; ESTATES -26.00 ALLOCATION EXEMPTION TRACKING KOANDAH GARDENS MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE. g. MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

7. DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES, AND FOREST CONSERVATION (DESIGNATED AS 'FOREST CONSERVATION AREA'), LOCATED IN, OVER AND THROUGH LOTS 1, 2, 4—11 AND PARCEL D, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, AND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AS FOREST CONSERVATION AREA. ANY AND ALL CONVEYANCES OF AFORESAID LOTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEEDS CONVEYING AND SAID LOTS. DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTE AND DELIVER A DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY WITH A METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF THE KOANDAH GARDENS ESTATES, LOT 6 PLAT# 8009 OTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS PROPOSED PARCEL WILL BE ENCUMBERED WITH A PERPETUAL EASEMENT RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE PLAT. ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE (WP-20-016) TO THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ESTATES PLAT# 8009 ZONED: RR-DEO ZONED: RR-DEO NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED PLAT# 8009 278.68 ZONED: RR-DEO UMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ONSITE REGULATIONS FOR CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, WAS APPROVED ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2020. PURSUANT EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS) (29) TO SECTION 16.1216, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, DIRECTOR OF PARCEL 190 NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATIONS REQUIRED *NTA FOR MAXIMUM DENSITY DENSITY RECEIVED CHART BENCHMARK RECREATION AND PARKS AND ADMINISTRATOR OF COMMUNITY SUSTAINABILITY CONSIDERED AND N/F WALTER A (REMAINING LOTS/UNITS) UNITS ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS: EMRICH, JR HOWARD COUNTY, WITH A METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION AREA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, AND, IN CASE TOTAL TRACT AREA (24.55 ac.) APPROVED A REQUEST FOR A VARIANCE WITH RESPECTO SECTION 16.1205(A)(3) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO REMOVE 13 OR THE 104 SPECIMEN TREES IDENTIFIED ON SITE. THE RECEIVING PARCEL TAX MAP 34, GRID 23, GERALDINE EMRICH ENGINEERS ▲ LAND SURVEYORS ▲ PLANNERS MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU PARCEL FLOODPLAIN AREA (-2.10 ac.) PARCEL 301 NFORMATION L. 01197 F. (INDICATE LOT/UNIT NUMBERS) AND 11 TOTAL AREA OF SUBDIVISION *(includes phase 1 lots) STEEP SLOPES AREA (-0.16 ac.) N 553,750 00031 STEEP SLOPES ENGINEERING, INC IE SOLE AND ONLY PURPOSES OF THIS PLAT ARE TO ZONED: RR-DEO DECISION ACTION PLAN REPORT CONTAINS AREA TABULATION CHART IN FLOODPLAIN RESUBDIVIDE CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1, DENSITY UNITS ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CONDITIONS FOR APPRI OF SECTION 16.1205(A)(3): THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL APPLIES 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD A SUITE 140 A ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 CONDITIONS FOR APPROVA 24.53 / 4.25 = 5 D.U.NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'B' (PLAT Nos. (P) 410-465-6105 (F) 410-465-6644 TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS AND/OR PARCELS TO BE RECORDED MAXIMUM CEO CREATING CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 2 22.45 / 2 = 11 D.U.*9 (6 CLUSTER LOTS, PHASE BEEN PROVIDED 2 DENSITY UNITS. THE TOTAL NUMBER

OF UNITS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLARKSVILLE

DEVELORS

OF UNITS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLARKSVILLE

DEVELORS

OF UNITS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLARKSVILLE

DEVELORS

OF UNITS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLARKSVILLE

DEVELORS

OF UNITS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLARKSVILLE BUILDABLE CLUSTER LOT. ONLY TO SPECIMEN TREES #3, #4, #24, #31, #34, #35, #40, #41, #57, #77, #80, AND #83 AS CONSISTING OF BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'D' & LOT TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 11; AND TO EXPAND THE BENEFICIARIES OF THE EXISTING **PLAN VIEW** BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS LOTS (F-18-081 LOTS 1, 2 & 4). PRIVATE VARYING WIDTH USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS PHASE 2, AREA 1; AND PHASE 2 AREA 2) **DEVELOPER** TOTAL AREA OF LOTS AND/OR PARCELS TO BE RECORDED SCALE: 1" = 200' DRAINAGE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, MAINTENANCE & TRAVERSE TABLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1 (F-22-035) PLAT. ROCK REALTY, INC. UTILITY EASEMENT (PLAT Nos. 25134-25137) TO INCLUDE NEW BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'D' AND LOT 11. BUILDABLE CLUSTER LOT. CEO DENSITY UNITS RECEIVED FROM SENDING PARCEL C/O H & H ROCK COMPANIES 200 NORTHING EASTING NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 11.23 AC.± 554702.8058 6800 DEERPATH ROAD BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS. 1.96 AC.± LAWSON PROPERTY TAX MAP 20, GRID 3, PARCEL 39, F-22-035(S1) BROKAW PROPERTY, TAX MAP 13, GRID 11, PARCEL 190, F-22-035(S2) RECORDED AS PLAT NO. 24440 SENDING PARCEL INFORMATION CARROLL-ZIEGLER 554115.9674 1326414.8984 SUITE #100 PROPERTY
TAX MAP 23, GRID 23,
PARCEL 148. TOTAL AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED ON 6.6.2024 AMONG THE LAND 553943.5768' 1325838.2797 ELKRIDGE, MARYLAND 21075 (INCLUDING WIDENING STRIPS) 0.00 AC. (IN FEET) 410-579-2442 554411.4735' 1325451.8093 TOTAL AREA OF SUBDIVISION TO BE RECORDED. 18.14 AC.± RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 1 inch = 200 ft. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND
THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LICENSE NO. 21320, EXPIRATION 1-7-2025 AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT, THAT IT IS PART OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY APPROVED: FOR PRIVATE WATER CLARKSVILLE CROSSING **OWNER'S CERTIFICATE** "WE, CLARKSVILLE NL L.L.C.; CLARKSVILLE CROSSING HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.; WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, L.L.C.; SALMAN CHAUDHERY;, NIDA KANWAL; AMAR GROVER; AND VINITA GROVER, OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON, HEREBY ADOPT THIS PLAN OF SUBDIVISION, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF THIS FINAL PLAT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ESTABLISH THE MINIMUM BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AND GRANTS UNTO HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (1) THE RIGHT TO LAY, CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SEWERS, DRAINS, WATER PIPES, AND OTHER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AND SERVICES, IN AND UNDER ALL ROADS AND STREET RIGHTS—OF—WAY, AND THE SPECIFIC EASEMENT AREAS SHOWN HEREON, (2) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION FOR PUBLIC USE THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS, FLOODPLAINS AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE, AND FOR GOOD AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, HEREBY GRANT THE RIGHT AND OPTION TO HOWARD COUNTY TO ACQUIRE THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS OF THE STREETS AND/OR ROADS AND FLOODPLAINS, STORM DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACE WHERE APPLICABLE, (3) THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE DEDICATION OF WATERWAYS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF THEIR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE, AND (4) THAT NO BUILDING OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE OF ANY KIND SHALL BE ERECTED ON OR OVER THE SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY, WITNESS OUR HANDS THESE TO MAKEN TO MAKEN THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY, WITNESS OUR HANDS THESE TO MAKEN TO MAKEN THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH AND PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEMS. PHASE 2, AREA 2 HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT BELIEF THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS CORRECT, THAT IT IS PART OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY CLARKSVILLE NL, L.C.C., FROM BERTRAM JAMES BROWN, JR., AND BEVERLY ANN DUSTIN, AS TRUSTEES OF THE BROWN FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST, BY DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 28, 2017, RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 17842 AT PAGE 470; LEGAL DESCRIPTION CORRECTED IN CONFIRMATORY DEED DATED OCTOBER 12, 2018, RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 18416 AT PAGE 195; THAT IT IS ALL OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY SALMAN CHAUDHERY AND NIDA KANWAL FROM CLARKSVILLE NL, L.C.C., BY DEED DATED NOVEMBER 18, 2021, RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 21199 AT PAGE 500; THAT IT IS ALL OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY AMAR GROVER AND VINITA GROVER FROM CLARKSVILLE NL, L.C.C., BY DEED DATED DECEMBER 6, 2021, RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 21231 AT PAGE 436; THAT IT IS ALL OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY SUNGHUN, KIM AND MUN SON KIM, FROM WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, L.L.C., BY DEED DATED NOVEMBER 30, 2023, RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 22203 AT PAGE 128; AND THAT IS ALL OF THE LAND ACQUIRED BY CLARKSVILLE CROSSING HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., FROM CLARKSVILLE OF THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, IN BOOK 22302AT PAGE 128; AND THAT ALL MONUMENTS ARE IN PLACE OR WILL BE IN PLACE RECORDS OF ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AND MORE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AND MORE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AND MORE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AND MORE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND, AND MORE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH A RESUBDIVISION OF CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1, NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'B' HOWARD COUNTY HE LITH OFFICER DAT LOT 11 AND BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'D'; **CLARKSVILLE CROSSING** APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND A REVISION OF CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, LOTS 1, 2 AND 4 (PLAT # 25134-25137) MARK LEVY, MEMBER CLARKSVILLE N. L.C. DATE CLARKSVILLE CROSSING PHASE 2, AREA 1 MARK LEVE, FOR DATE CLARKSVILLE CHOSSING HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, MIC PARCELS 'A' AND 'C' EVELOPMENT ENGINEERING AND A REVISION OF CLARKSVILLE CROSSING, PHASE 2, AREA 1. PRESERVATION PARCELS 'A' AND 'C' AMAR GROVER, LOZ 5th ELECTION DISTRICT OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 8/19/07AX MAP: 34, GRID: 23 SCALE: AS SHOWN 4/2/25 P/O PARCEL: 301 DATE: MAR., 2024 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR MD NO. 210 VINITA GROVER, LOT 2 ZONED: RR-DEO SHEET: 1 OF 4 FOR BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. MD NO. 351 F-24-032





